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IN RE: § IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
PETITION FOR A PUBLIC ROAD | SESSIONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST } PENNSYLVANIA.

CARROLL, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA b

AND STATE OF PENNSYLV ANIA. }+ NO. 4 MARCH SESSIONS, 1950

EXCEPTIONS TO THE PETITION AND
REPORT OF VIEWERS
The Supervisors of the
Township of West Carroll and County of Cambria, State of Pennsylvania,
by their attorneys, file the following exceptions to the Petition and report
of Viewers in the above stated matfer:
1~

As the contemplated road lies wholly within the said
Township of West Carroll, a township of the second class, the provisions
of the Act of July 10, 1947, P. L. 1481, 53 P. S. 19093-101 et seq. are appli-
cable and not the provisions of the General Road Act of June 13, 1836, PL
551, 36 PS 1781, as amended. AS the proceedings for the laying out of the
said township road were instituted under the General Road Act, the return
should be set aside and the proceedings dismissed as not being in com=
pliance with the Act of 1947, which super seded the General Road Act in-
sofar as second class townships are concerned.

-2

The proposed road would benefit very few people in the
said Township of West Carroll., and is entirely unnecessary for public use
and the construction and maintenance of the road would be very burdensome

to the inhabitants and taxpayers of the said township.




Even if the General Road Act were applicable in this case,
the petition should be dismissed as being irregular in form and therefore
fatally defective in that the termini of the proposed road as defined in the

petition vary materially from the termini established by the viewers.

Respectfully submitted,

Smorto, Peduzzi & Taylor

By

Attorneys for Exceptants
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NO. 4 MARCH SESSIONS, 1950

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
SESSIONS OF CAMBRIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA - r

IN RE:

PETITION FOR A PUBLIC ROAD
IN THE

TOWNSHIP OF WEST CARROLL

COUNTY OF CAMBRIA

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

|EXCEPTIONS TO THE PETITION{
AND

IR.EPORT OF VIEWERS |

g ad

J-F35°

SMORTO, PEDUZZ| & TAYLOR
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAW
) BARNESBORO, PA, EBENSBURG, PA,

e ————




In Re: Petition for a Public g In the Court of Quarter

Road in the Township of West 1 Sessions of Cambria County,
Carroll, Cambria County, Penn- % Pennsylvania,

sylvania, % No. _ Maxch Sessions 1950

To the Honorable, the Judges of said Court:

The petition of the Undersigned, inhabitants of the
Township of West Carroll, of said County, respectfully represents:
1. That your petitioners labor under great inconyenience
for want of a public road in the Township of West Carroll, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, to begin at a point on the Vestern side of
the improved brick public road leading from Spangler to Carroll-
town, said point being three hundred thirty feet northwardly from
the intersection of said public road with the public road already
opened, leading from Bakerton to Carrolltown under passing the
Pennsylvania Railroad, and extending thence to a point in said
improved brick public road leading from Spangler to Carrolltown,
sai& point being three hundred fifty feet southwardly from the
intersection of said public road, with the public road being known
as state route #11046, leading from Bakerton to St. Benedict,
already opened.

Wherefore your petitioners pray the Court to appoint a

Board of View to lay out a public road between the points des-

cribed and to make report thereon as the laws of the Commonwealth

in such case provide.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA | )

8t£LJ v%il;eﬂééy_ being duly sworn according to
a

nd says that the facts set forth in the foregoing

law, depose

petition are true and correct.

e
Sworn to and subscribedvbefore me this 4(71? day of

February, A. D., 1950.




{
DECREE,

Now, this / é day of February, 1950, upon presenta-
tion of the within petition, praying the court to appoint proper

persons to view and lay out a public road between the points men-

tlone cord ng to lgw ? ?oard of View is appo1nted as f011%z
W—Vi y /%“Mho are to view the ground

proposed fdé said road; and if a majority of the said viewers

agree that there is occasion for such road, they shall proceed to
lay out the same, as agreeable to the desire of the petitioners
as may be, having respect for the best ground for a road and the
shortest distance and in such manner as to do the least injury to
private property; and shall make report thereof to the next Court
of Quarter Sessions to be held for the said county, stating
particularly whether they judge the same necessary for a public
road; together with a plot or draft of said road, and the courses
and distances and references to the improvements through which
the same may pass, and further, stating that they gave due legal
notice of the time and place of meeting and of hearings held under

this order.

By the Court. 7




In Re: Petition of Inhabitants of the Township of
West Carroll, County of Cambria and State of Pennsylvania, for
the laying out of a public road.

To Supervisors of West Carroll Township:

Please take notice that a petition in the above cap-
tioned matter will be filed in the Court of Quarter Sessions of
Cambria County on February 13, 1950, The road reguested to be
opened 1s described as follows: Beginning at a point on the
western side of the improved brick public road leading from
Spangler to Carrolltown, said point being three hundred thirty'
feet northwadly from the intersection of said public road with
the public road already opeﬁed'leading from Bakerton to Carroll-
town under passing the Pennsylvania Railroad, and extending thence
to a point in said improved brick public road leading from
Spangler to Carrolltown, said point being three hundred fifty feet
southwardly from the intersection of said public road, with the
public road, being known as state route #11046, leading from

Bakerton to St. Benedict, already opened.

WY S 5T

Hov, February s, 1950, we hereby acknowledge receipt

of a copy of the above notice.

Supervisors oI Vest
Carroll Township.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF CAMBRIA X

John Glinsky being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he served a copy of the foregoing notice on Joseph Brawley,

Theodore Tucker and Lawrence Bradford, Supervisors of West Carroll

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day of February,

Township, on Thursday, February 2, 1950,

A. D., 1950,
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SESSI0MS OF CALERIACCUKRTY,
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
County of Cambria } )

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the County of Cambria held ai Ebensburg, in the
said County, on the 14th day of Feb ruary A. D. 1950 .

before the Honorable Judge of the said Court: Upon the petition of divers inhabitants of the Town-

ship of West Carroll , in the said County, seiting forth that they ‘labor under incon-

venience for want of a pUbliC road or highway, to lead from

To begin at a point on the Western side of the improved

.............................

and therefore praying the Court lo appeini proper persons to  view and lay out the same accc:lrding

to law. The Court, upon due consideration had of the premises, do order and appoint .FIBdE.._
Claflin, William McGrain .. .

..... surveyor, and

viewers, lo view the ground proposed for said road, and il they view the same, and shall
agree thatl there is occasion for such road, they shall proceed fo lay out the same, having respect to
the shortesi distance and the best ground for a road, and in such manner as shall do the least injury to
- private properly, and also be as far as practicable, agreeable to the desires of the petitioners, a;ud that
they make a report of their proceedings to the next Court ol Quarter Sessions to be held for said
County, stating particularly whether they judge the same necessary for a public or private road, to-
gether with a plot or draft thereof, and the courses and distances, and references to the improvements

through which it may pass. o

By the Cnurt.
John H,McCann,P.d.

Aitest:




March . _sesssions, 19.50 °

NO.M .

® NOTE. “It shall be the duty of 21l persona appointed in the several counties of this Commonwealth to view and review any
public or private road or bridge, if they shall deeide in favor of locating =aid rosd or bridge, to endeavor to procure from the
person or persons over whose land such location may be made releases from al! claims for damages that might arise from the
opening of such road or the building of such bridge: and In every case where sald viewers shall fall to procure such releases. and
it shall appear to them that any damages will be sustanied. it shall be their duty to assess the damages and make report thereof
signed by a majority of their number, and retura the same, together with all releases obtained. to the Court of Quarter Sessions, and
the damapges so d shall be lusive, or may he subject to appeal. review or modification, as may be provided hy existing
laws in the different counties of this Commonwealth.”

“The _un_...uo..u appointed ax -aforesaid shall view such ground, and if they shall agree that there is occasion for a road, they
shall proceed to lay out the same, having respect to the shortest distance, and the best ground for a road, and in such manner
as shall do the least injury to private property, and also be, as far as practicable, agreeable to the desire of the petitioners.”

“The vicwers, as iforesaid, shall make report at the next term of said Court, and in the said report shall state particularly:
Fiest, who of them were present at.the view, second, whether they were severally sworn or affirmed: third. whether the road
desired be neceasary for a public or private road: they uhall also annex and return to the Court a plot or deaft thereof, stating
the courses and distances, and noting bricfly the improvements through which it may pass; and, whenever practicable, the viewers
shall lay out the said roads at an elevation not exceeding five degrees (except at the crossing of ravines and streams}, where, by
moderate filling and hridging, the declingtion of the road may be preserved within that limit.”
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In re: Taying out a public ) In the Court of Nuarter 3essions

rocd in the Towvaship of Test § of Cambria County, Pznnsylvcnia.

Cerroll, Cuabria County, Pena.ylvanic § ¥o. 4 iarch Sessions, 1950
REPORT OF VIZ.ERS

To the Honorrble, the Judges of the above named Court, we
the undersigned Viewers, cppolnted by the nnnexed order of the Court
to view the proposed road within mentioned, resnectfully report:

That we hiwe been duly sworn or affirmed as members of the
Peramcnount Board of Viewers of Combric County, as shovn by the records
of the Court; thet having given due public notice of the time cnd place
of mecting, by posting notices as required by law along the route and
at the termini of thne said proposed new road, as evidenced by copy of
scid notice nereto attacied, cnd by service of such notice on the
County Commissioners of Combria County, the Supervisors of ~est
Ccrroll Township, the Solicitor for the Petitioners, and the wolicitor
for the Suvervisors being hereto cttached; that we met in cccordance
with the notice givcﬁ, on the first dey of April, 1950 ot 10:30 A.il.,
D.S.T. and proceeded with the duties of our appointment and viewed
tue premises cnd route of the proposed new rocd; the Solicitor for
tue Petitioners, the tiiree (2) Township Supcrvisors, cnd sixtecn (16)
chbutting proderty owners Tere Jresent.

On August 18, 1950 et 10:30 D.8.T., a public hearing was
held ot the site of the proposed road and in the assembly room of the
Bekerton Inn. The Solicitor for the Petitioners, one Township
Suvervisor ond twanty-three (23) cbutting property owners vere nresent.
Testimony was given by the Township Supervisor, iir. Gladstone Fradford,
the Attorney for the Petitioners, iir. J. Hoarrison “Jestover, cnd three

(3) of the property owners.,



-

- - .

The starting point of scid road begins at o point om
State Hignway Route io. 11097, whichiéS& fcet in a northwesterly
direction from the junction of State Highway Route Fo. 11097 and
2 public rozd %o Carrolltown and runs,as shown tinted on the
attached map, a distance of 3,367 foet to 2 point on State Highway
Route No. 11097, which is 456 feet in a southeasterly direction
from the junction of State Hishway Route No. 11097 and Pa. Stote
Highway Route Wo. 11047.

Tnat after taking into considerstion all the matters
before us, we «re of the opinion that the road as »rayed fof by
the petitioners and viewed by us is necessary snd will not create
an undo hardship on the Supervisors of “.est Carroll Tovnship,
therefore we recommend t.at the prayer of the petitioners ve granted.

e assess no domcges to the abutting property ovners and
no benefits.

"litness our nends cnd seal this 22nd day of august,

A.D. 1850,

el A B A
yéf{ Vi -:,z,A._ 3
? ;
- /L_-"ﬁ.*é ’ —

iewers 547



Iﬁ re: Leoying out 2 public rond § In the Court of {uarter Sessiofs
ia the Towanshi» of Yest Ccorroll, | of Ceombria County, Pa.,
gr.abric Couaty, Pa. { UWo. 4 ilarch Sessions 1950

TO @<3D CLAFLIN, "TILLI4M LOGRATIN AND MAHLON J. BAUL.GARDFZR

To Fred Cleflin, Dr.

liarch 16, 1950 Doata and presaring notlices of

view 1 day 312,00

Stenographer, stationary and

stamps 2.80
licrch 18, 1950 Posting cnd serving notices of

view 1 doy 12.00

. Eileage 67 miles #2;0.10 6.70

Anril 1, 1950 ilaking view 1l day 12.00

iileage 67 miles “3i0.10 6.70
June 16, 1950 4 men party-Field survey proposed

rocd 9 hrs. 46,00 54,00

12 stokes =9 0.08-uiilcage 72 miles 8.18
June 17-20-21 Dreftsman plotbing and map

. meking 14 urs. 332.00 28.00
August 18, 1950 Hearing ot bokerton Ian 1 day 12.00
Mllecze 67 miles %30.10 6.70
/asust 8, 1850 3 man party-Completing field
survey 8 nrs. #:35.00 40.00
22 gtokes nnd milecge 72 miles 8.096
wsust 10-11 Draftsmen »lotting and map
making 13 hars. (32.00 26.00
June l6-dius. 11 Regilstered Enginecr .
gsupervision 4 nrs. 33,00 12.00
June lé-fug. 11 Treocing cloth ond bluenrints 2.40

august 22, 1950 Vicwers meeting Gray & Claflin
ofrfice to review testimony and

meke raport 1 day 12.00
August 28, 1350 Filing report at Ebensburg
1l dcy 12.00
wilecse 40 miles 330.10 4,00 5278.24

To T1lliam LicGrain, Dr.

Aoril 1, 1950 Laoaking view 1 day 312.00
iillecge 44 miles 230.10 4,40
August 18, 1950 Hecring ot Bokerton Inn 1 day 12.00
ililecge 44 miles 350.10 4,40

august 22, 1950 iIlecting Gray & Claflin office to
reviev testimony and acke
report 1 day 12.00
iiilecge 46 miles i330.10 4,60

e

49.40



To liochlon J. 3aumgerdner, Dr.

Aporil 1, 1950 licking view 1l day $312.00
wilecge 24 miles 7.50.10 2.40
August 18, 1960 Heering b pokerton
Inn 1 acy 12.00
tiilecge 24 miles 50,10 2.40

Aug. 22, 1950 - ieeting 1n Grey & Cleflin
of rice to review testinony cnd
mcke report 1 day 12.00
¥ilecge 36 miles #30.10 3.60 '3 44.40

POTAL AZOUNT OF VIETL372.04

T hereby cortify thct the acbove bill is cn exact dupliczte
of the bill presented to the Coamhria County Commissloners.

ZoL T

-~ L Lo e ot e
ﬁfed Claflin
Cheoirman of 3oard of Viowers



zaroh 18, 1850

atty. Rdvard ?oduzzi
Low building
Ebensburg, Jeunnsylvania
Deor &ir:

You 711l find oncleosed horeplth
in duplicate, copy of Totiee of Viewers
for i'o. 4 Larch bessiona 1950,

Please necept service on sane ard
roeturn one (1) copy to me proaptly.

Yours very truly,
7red Cloflin

raan 0 oara o

Fi'C:1ibp

auers



layoat & poblie rosd in sesoions, .
tho Tewaablp of “est Cenbrin Conoly, Pe. .

ia ey Order 30 view and g In the Cours of Cuargesr
Cerreil, Ceobris County, Pl. ¥o, 4 Herch Cesstoas, 1960

' rg, the acderpigned viswers, mppoiated by
she above naaed Cowrts for the purpose of viaviag unf
soting tppo jetiticn of the Oeners %¢ lagous & public
rosd, 0 Dagln ab & polss on the “aetern side of thn
t1goroved brick publis voud londing Irda Goangler O
Gerpollsory, seid poiut belong tires ondred sofd shiprby
tyet nrrbbwardly Lrom the iptersection of ssid pubile
puad vith the pudiie rord sliready opeped, leading ivow
Juherion ¢o Grprolliown cndor pasalug the fenusylesnis

Hailrosd, end extending lhanee e « point 1w seig
1mproved brigk rord leading frena Lpengler L0 Crpolliowh,
seid poiut belng Lurss hw a4 and fifey {red '
soutbrardly Cren she ingorzsction ol aald publia rw d,
vitih the pubile road being baows as take Touke 11946,
1pading frou fakerien to Ct. senedics, slrerdy spewed,
w11l mest ay tho plase of tegiuning on LLe Firet doy
of Appril, LUBO st 10130 afelotl AJds R.8.T, for the
purpose of porforaing the dutics ef cur sppriuntment,
st whieh time and pluece o1l {nterestod pergens nAy
sppass end Do heards

Fred Claflin
villiem Molralin

Hr Mk 71072 o f b st
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Liarch 18, 1960

i3

Mr. Thoodora Tucler

Presidant of Test Carroll Township Supervisi=c-

Bokerton, Po.
Doar Sip:

You will find onc¢looed herewith o
copy of Ilotlcc of Vicuors for 1lo, 4
larech Sossionas 1950.

Yours wvory truly,

rod Cloflin

rdon o cara o cvcrs

R'C:1ibvp



iarch 18, 1950

“r, Glodstono EBrcdford
St. bBonodict, Ta.

Doar Sir:

You will find oncloscd herewith o
copy of Notigo of Vievers for Ho. 4
viorch ~essions 1960.

Yours vory truly,

Fred Claflin

raan or Board o
F'C:ibr

awars



Harch 18, 1950

lir. Josoph Brouley
secrotory ‘oot Coarrell Tormshlp Suparvisors
Hicktorm Road
Spangler, Tonneylvania
Dear Sir:
You w11l find onclosod hercwith a
copy of Hotico of Viewers for No. 4
ilorch Sossiona 1950,

Yours very truly,

Frod Claflin

alprmon o oarda o auors

FC:ibr
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Court of Quarter Sessions

No. 4 March Sessions, 1950

=

Order to view and layout a
public road in the Township
of west Carroll, Cambria
County, Peannsylvania

'f‘f;é;c/ﬁ

Viewers

Fred Clailin
%illiam #cGrain

Mahlo « Baumgardner
G ey nfgix,kf#ottﬂi widly,
Vewars IL,-»T - ey

.

B e et -
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In ¢  lLaying out & publio § In the Court of Quarter Seasions
road in tho Towinshlp of Test ¢ of Cambria County, Peonsylvanie...
Carreil, Canbrla Ceunty, Peunsylvauis § io. 4 March Seasfons.'zeso

BEPORT OF VIZSERD
_ To the Honoreble, the Judges of the above named Court, we
the undersigued Viswers, oppointed by the anzexed order of the Cours
%o view thé proposed road withiu montioned, respectfaully report:

That we heve besn duly sworn or sffirmed as mombors of the
Permasent Beard of Viewers of Casbria County, &s shown by the records
of bhe'cuuﬁt; that having 31%3@ &ns publie notica of the timghand Place
of meeting, by pesting notices as required by law alonz the route and
et the torminl ef tho said proposed new road, as evidencefl by -copy of
enid notlce herete aﬁtaqhad. and by service of sush cotide en the
County Commiecionors of Gambris County, ﬁﬁa ﬁuperv;ﬁprs-ef-ﬂauéf
Carroll Township, the Sslicitor fop the Potitionors; 04 tho ‘Sorieitor
far tho supervisora being hsratﬁ attecheds thut we met in aecaraanes
with the notice given. on uha Eirst fay of April, 1950 ot 10130 A.M4;
D87+ . and praeaeﬁed'with the autieg or our-appuinﬁment and viewod
thn proateeas and route of the propeaed now roaa; the Seolicitor for
the “utitianera. the three (3) Towaship supervisane, and sixteon (186)
'abutttng proparty cuners were prosent,

On Auguat IB, 1550 &t 10130 Dw&-@-, ® publie hearing wds
held aﬁ thn aite ﬁ! the prepnaed raad and in the sgsemdly rdom of the
Bakerton Inn. The Baliuitav for the Petitionera, one 2ovnship '.'
aupervianr and hwanty-thrae (23) abutting property owners wore’ pregent.
Ebatimbuy viy given by .the annahlp Supervisor, iirs Gladatong Bradford,
the Attorusy for bhﬂ ?abitionara, ?P. J. Haprison mantevuu, apd. three
(3) or the prapsrty asnara. ‘

e et ¢ ——— e+ ———— o —



?he ntarting point of said rouﬁ begine at o point on
Rtote Highway Reute Fo. Y1097, wniqupsa ‘foat in a northeesterly
direction from Bhe Junetion of 3tate Mighway Route No, 11057 and
a public road to Carrolltown end ruog,as showg tinted on the
attaoched umap, a aiﬁbquua of 5,587 feot to & point oo State Eighway
Routs Ho. 11097, shich 12 436 f2et in & southeasterly direction
frem thé junction of State Highway Routo Ho. 11097 and Pa, State
Highwesy Eaute Ho. 11047, '

Thﬁt after taking iabo eanai&eratien-all the mattera
beforo us, vo sre of the opinion that ths road as prayed for by
éhg'getitioneqs an;;viewed by ue ie necespapy-and vill naﬁ eroate

.. an uwode harde®lp -on She Supgrvisors of ¥gat Carroll Township,

therefore woe reccamend that the prayer of the pﬂtitionarb pe-gnlntad,
o sageds no damegee to ﬁh& ahﬁtEing propeity ovners nnd
ne bousfits. . | .
Titneas owr hands snd scal this éand day of August,
.AsDs 1950, |
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In re: ILaylng out a public road § In the Gourt of Quarter Sessions

' in the Township of West Carroll, g of Cambris County, Pa.

Cembria Cofinty, Ea: Fo. 4 Merch Sessions 1950

TO_FRED CLAPLIN, GILLIAM NCGRAIN AND MAHLOW J. BAUMGARDNER

Merch <16, 1950

March 18, 1950

April 1, 1950

" June 16, 1850 ..

June 17-20-21
August 18, 1950
August 8, 1950

august 10-11
Ju“e 16'A“Sa . 11
June lé-aAug. 11

August 22, 1960

pugust 28, 1950

April 1, 1950
August 18, 1960
" August 22, 1960

To Fred Claflin, Dr.

Deta and'pre?aring notices'ef

4 man party-Fleld survey proposed

view -~ 1 day . $12,00
 Btehographér; stationatycandot

atamps ° : o . '2.60

.Posting end serving noticdes of

view - - 1 day - . 12,00 -
. -Mlleage 67 miles 0.10 . 6.70

Meking view . 1 day 18,00

Mileaga . 67 miles @80,10 68,70

road - . 9 hrs., 386,00 54,00 -

Draftsman pletting and map

Viewers meeting Gray & Claflin
pffice to review testimony and

. 12 etakes §50.08-Mileage 72 miles ¢ 8.18 .

‘making , 14 hrs. @82.,00 - 28,00
Heoring ot Bakerton Inn 1 day 12.00
Mileags 67 miles .- 8§0.10 6.70
] man.party-Completing_field

gurvey . - 8 hrs. @5§5.00 © 40.00
22 stakes and mileage 72 miles -8.98
Drafteman plotting and map - T
making © 13 hrs., @§2,00 26.00
Registered Engineer _
supervision 4 ore. @52,00 12,00
Tracing cleth and blueprints 2.40

$278.24

meke report . 1 day 12.00
Filing report at Ebdushurg e e

' _ 1 deay 12,00
Mileage 40 miles - . ®50.10 4.00

To William McGrain, Dr.

Making view .1 day. . $12.00
Mileage 44 miles 8§0:10 4.40
Heering o Bakerton Imnm 1 déy . = 12,00
Milesge 44 miles 2%0.10 4,40 .

Meeting Gray & Claflin office to
review testimony and make
report ' 1 day 12.00

¥Mileage 46 miles @$0.10 4.60 § 49,40

Ij-‘f' [



To Mehlon J. Béum&urdner, Dr.

April 1, 1960 tiaking view 1 day $£12.00
] s fileage 24 miles - - @90.10- ' 2,40 -
Augnst 18, 1950 Hearing at Bakerton g :
Inn -+ - 1 dey 12,00
Mileage 24 miles ®%0.10 = 2.40

Aug. 22, 1950 . ¥oeting in Gray & Claflin
office to . review testimony and
- mpke report 1 day _12.00
. Mileoge 36 .mlles €§0.10  3.60 $ 44.40

TOTAL AMOUNT OF VIEW(a72.04

-

1 hereby. certify that tho above b1l is an exact duplicate
of the bill presented to the Cambria County Commissioners,

- - ‘Frod Giaf’l’;&x

' ¢hairmen of Board of Viewers
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.Court of “ucrter Segssions
o, 4 Lrtreh Sessions, 1940
Crder tc view and leyout o
nublic roed in the Towaship

of ""est Carroll, Ccmbria
County, Pennsylvania

pold
r/; I—/:'t"

Vieters

fred Cioflin
, + Villiom HcGrein
+ « Lcanlon J. poumgardaoer

!
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In ros  laying out o publie ' ¢ In tke Coudt of CSusrter Zoneions

youd 1o tho Tovneobip of Cost of Combria Gonety, Ponngyivania, -
Serpoll, Cosbrla Couoty, Ponouyivanie 2 9. 4 Hareh &ataﬁna, mgo T
[E2GRD OF VITSERE

%o the Henorable, tho Judcon of tue above nomad Oourt, ve
the undorpipned Viewsrs, appoioted by tho sunexed ordor of bho Couws
%0 visw e propoved reoad ofthia wonsioncd, rognocyfolly roports

That we bave bosn duly svors or affiruod &8 mozbhers of the
Pounnont foapd of Visvers of Cashria Ceunty, 20 shove by thy rodords
of tho Gouwrts Shnt baviog givep dus pudite notice of the time agd ploco
of zeeting, by pueting noticas o poguired by 192 sleny tho route oibd
6% tbo seraldl ef the aid propossd new rowd, ae ‘evidencef) by copy of
eald notice Loreto attoehed, snd by service of cush uobice oo tho
County Conudcoionore of Cambrin County, the Sugervisers of Teod
Carpell Yovnshilp, the Colicibor for the Petitioners, and tns Zolioktor
for tha Doparvigors boing hoveto astashed) thot o awt $n necordancs
#i0h oo notiee givon, on tho £1rst oy of April, 1980 st 10430 4.M.,
BelaDe sed provented vith the dution of omr appoinizend aué visved
tho premlece asd route of thoe prepesed now rondy tho Boligitor fop
the Potitlosara, the thwoo (3) Townohip Supervieers, and simtosn (18)
abuttiag proporty ospners vere prasént,

Om Auguet 18, 1080 ob 10130 DuBeT., 4 pWILS boarieg wen
W64 ot tho 4ite & tho proposed reed ond &n the susesbly Dovw of the |
Rakerton Ibas The Solletter z'a? the Potittoners, ows Yovnehip
Supoygloer ond wﬁnév»tmb (83) abut¥ing proporty owvners vere prasont,
festimooy Uas givon Y the Sowaship Suporvioer, Sr. OMadsSons Coedfurd,
the [Pteruey for tue Pebitlomors, irs J, Harvison Westovar, ond turoe
(8) of she preporsy ovaove,



The starting wﬂ.m of gald woad Tezios at 2 point o
ftate Nigiwey Bouto No. 11087, mmZua foot 40 & nerchwsaeﬂy
direotisn from the jonetion of Hiate Bighwey Route Ho. 11087 cud
a publig rosd te Gorpelltown snd Fuos,as shown tintod on the
a!smnnmd NAP 4 & amﬁam of 5,867 !aals Yo & podns oh utnta Bighiay
fouts Ho. 21097, wm.uh 48 4308 f@et in & annﬁhmammv di raction
from the junctien oi' Seatn m;mg mm e, 11007 end Po.e Btmﬁe
gAghoay aauﬂc fo, 11047,
_ ?’mt afsor tabking iato Maﬂi.aemum 211 tho motters
vefore wa, ©¢ erg of the opinion thab tns #ond ae zarr.syaa for by
ke pevivioncrs aud vieved by uz Lo mmé&w eand will wot orenie
an uado hurdedip on the gupervicors of ipet cwwu Teraship,
thorwfore ve racomsond thnk the prayer of the mttﬂtmrc ba gmnﬁmﬁ.
Ye aceeus ne lamegos RO t_las &huﬂing @mgfnruy gvaare snd
no Deoofites '
"‘wmas eopr hendo ang aan:. shie Wnﬁ day of hﬂgﬁﬁt,
KeDe 23604

————

S———
———



iIn re: Leylug out & public road

in the Towunship of West Carroll, g of Cambria County, P=.

Cambris County, Pa.

T 4 Horch Ssgalons 1950

70 FRED CLAFLIN, WILLIAM BOGRAIN AND MAHLON J. BAUNGARDIER

March 16, 1950

Harch 18, 1980

April 1, 1960
June 18, 1980

Juns 17-20-21
August 18, 1980
Auvgust 8, 1880

August 10~11

June 18-iug. 11
June 1l8~iug. 11
Auguat 32, 1950

August 28, 1950

April 1, 1950
August 18, 198560
angust 28, 1960

Top ¥rpd Clafiin, Pr.

Dntn-audlprepuring notices of

viaw 1. 4ay $12.,00
Stonegraphay, - et@tienaryoand::

ahenps ) . 2.60
. Posting and serving notices of

view : 1 day 12.00
Mleago 67 miloe 950,10 B.70
Haking view -1 day 13.00
Mileage - 67 miles 350.10 8.70
4 men party-Field survey proposed

road 9 hrs. $6.,00 - B4.00

12 stakes GHO.0D-#ileage 72 miles 8,18

prer$eman pletting end map

making 14 hrs. 882,00 28 .00
Heoring &t Bekerton Ian 1 day 12.00
tloapgs 67 wmlles 200,10 6.70
3 man party~Completing field .
survey 8 hra. 386.00 40.00
22 pgtakes and mileage 72 milas 8.06
Drafteman plotting and map : :
mﬁking 13 hrg. ﬁa «00 26.00
Rogletered tnginecr

supervision 4 bras, ¥¥3.00 12,00
Tracing cloth snd blueprints 2.40

Viowers meeting Gray & Claflin
office to review tesulmouny and

make reports 1 day 12.00
Piling report at Ebdosburg :
: 1 day 12.00
#1lenge 40 miles 20.10 4.00
To ﬁilligm-ﬂc&rain;_ﬁr.
Making view J1 day - - 812,00
#leage 44 miles 0,10 4.40
Hearing o Bekerton Iun 1 da{ . 12,00
Mioege 44 wlles 0,10 _ 4 .40

Hecting Grey & Claflin offlice %o
roview tastimouy and mske
report : any 12.00

1 p
Mileage 46 miles 880.10 4,60 § 49.40

o i — -

$278.24

¢ In the Oourt of Quartsr Sosesions



Po_tichlen J; Baungsrdmer, Dr,

April 1, 19860 ¥alking vicw 1 day  $£12.00
#ileage 24 miles 50,10 - 2.40
August 18, 1960 Hearing at Dokepton _ _
Ina’ : 1 day 12.00
Mileage 24 miles 330.10 2.40

Aug. 22, 1980 HMesbting in Oray. & Cleflin
office to review testimony and
ualze ropord 1 day 12,00
ileage 36 miles 20.10 3,80 8 44.40

TOTAL AMOUNT OF VIETH372.04

I hevreby cortify that the above P41l 45 an exact duplicate
of the bill preosented to the Cembria County Commienloners,

y 74 c%%qg.._
Fred Clafiin

‘Chatrman of Board of Viewers
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Court of :usrtar osossions
-

o0, 4 Larch Sessions, 1250

order to view cand lcyout a
-wublic roed in the Tovmsnip
of ".est Carroll, Coc.bris
County, Pounsylvania

Vicwers

dred C.coflin
~illiem LcGrzoin
: ~2hlon J. Bauwagardner



